# 503388312 07/13/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3434937

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DOMINIQUE FEDRONIC	07/28/2009
ERIC LE SAINT	07/20/2009
JOHN BABBIDGE	07/22/2009
HONG LIU	07/16/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ACTIVIDENTITY
Street Address: 6531 DUMBARTON CIRCLE	
City:	FREMONT
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94555

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14797214

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 508 898 8601

**Email:** docketing@westboro-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MUIRHEAD AND SATURNELLI, LLC
Address Line 1: 200 FRIBERG PARKWAY, SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: WESTBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01581

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AIM-242USCON2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DONALD W. MUIRHEAD
SIGNATURE:	/Donald W. Muirhead/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AIM-242USCON2, Assignment - Actividentity#page1.tif source=AIM-242USCON2, Assignment - Actividentity#page2.tif

PATENT 503388312 REEL: 036065 FRAME: 0169

# USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

	(1)	Dominique FEDRONIC			_
	(2)	Eric LE SAINT			-
	(3)				
	(4)			·,————————————————————————————————————	
	(5)				
	undersi	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (gned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and		_	ch of the
	(6)	ACTIVIDENTITY			
	(6a)	of 6531 Dumbarton Circle FREMONT.	CALIFORNIA, 94555. USA		
	(7)				
	(7a)	of			
	•	fter designated as the Assignee) the entire ri ncies and possessions, and for the country o	_	ne United States, its territories,	
	(8)	in the inve	ntion, and all applications f	or patent and any Letters Patent v	which may
	_	ed therefor, known as			
	(9)	A REMOTE SECURITY MODULE		Prog )	=
			(Case No. 000741	-8107)	
		h the undersigned has (have) executed on ev or, if not on even date, then has executed	en date herewith an applice	tion for patent in the United State	es of
	(10)	on	or has already file	ed	
	(11)	U.S. appln. Serial No. 12/282,782	filed on	September 12, 2008	
	(12) inventio	The undersigned acknowledges an obligat n was made.	ion of assignment of this in	vention to said assignee at the tim	e the
applications thereo	of and also	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary to execute separate assignments in connect	ion with such applications a	s the Assignee may deem necessa	ry or
<ol> <li>The this application or egoing forward with</li> </ol>	continuat	ned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary ion or division thereof and to cooperate with	in connection with any inte the Assignee in every way p	rference which may be declared or possible in obtaining such evidenc	oncerning se and
going forward with	nndersig	ned agree(s) to execute all papers and docun	nents and perform any act v	hich may be necessary in connect	tion with
claims or provision	s of the I	ternational Convention for Protection of Inc	dustrial Property or similar	agreements.	
4) The	undersig	ned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts v	which may be necessary to o	btain a grant of a valid United Sta	ites patent
to the Assignee.				1 11 7 11 70 1 1 6	11. 77. 1. 1
5) The	undersig	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the C plication or any division or divisions or cont	Commissioner of Patents to	ssue any and all Letters Patent of	the United
States resulting fro	m said ap	prication of any division of divisions of cont.  evenants that he has (they have) full right to	convey the entire interest h	erein assigned, and that he has (th	nev have)
not executed and w	ill not ex	cute, any agreement in conflict herewith,	out to the control of the	, (	
<ol> <li>The</li> </ol>	undersig	ned hereby grant(s) the firm of DICKINSON	WRIGHT PLLC the power	to insert on this assignment any f	urther
identification which	h may be	necessary or desirable to comply with the rul	es of the United States Pate	nt Office for recordation of this do	ocument.
In witnes	ss whereo	f, executed by the undersigned on the date(s)	) opposite the undersigned s	signature(s).	
2.98	- 2 00	San Company (c)	Deminiona EEDRONIC	1 Some Co.	eal) / /
h 0 -		Signature of Inventor (1)	Trio LE SAINT	(Se	· ( ) ////
	200	Signature of Inventor (2)	ohn BABBIDGE	(Se	( ) min grant ( )
Date		Signature of Inventor (4)		,	7 1900
Date		Signature of Inventor (5)			( ' / "
		nould <u>preferably</u> be signed before: (a) a Nota igned before at least two witnesses who also		, or (b) a U.S. Counsel if outside	the U.S.A.
Date		Signature of Witness		(S	Seal)
Date					Geal)

# USA ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

(1				
(2 (3	I.E. Binnenda	<del></del>		<del></del>
(4				
(5	)	- 1	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
		one dollar (\$1.00) and other good assign, and hereby does assign, tr	and valuable consideratio	n paid to each of the
(6)	A POPET PERSONAL			•
,0) (6)		DUMONE GALINOWALL		
(7)	by bambarton circle r	REMONT, CALIFORNIA, 94555.		
(72				
(he de	creinafter designated as the Assignee) to pendencies and possessions, and for th	the entire rights, title and interest to be country of	for the United States, its te	erritories,
(8)		in the invention, and all application	ons for patent and any Leti	ters Patent which may
	granted therefor, known as			The state of the s
(9)			<del> </del>	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Case No. oo	0741-8107 )	
for An	which the undersigned has (have) exe acrica or, if not on even date, then has	cuted on even date herewith an ap executed	plication for patent in the	United States of
(10	) on	or has alread	y filed	
(11	U.S. appln. Serial No.	12/282,782 , filed on	September 12, 2008	}
	ention was made.	an obligation of assignment of thi		·
applications thereof and expedient.	ersigned agree(s) to execute all papers I also to execute separate assignments	in connection with such applicatio	ms as the Assignee may de	em necessary or
2) The und this application or cont going forward with sucl	ersigned agree(s) to execute all papers nuation or division thereof and to coop interference.	necessary in connection with any i perate with the Assignee in every w	interference which may be ay possible in obtaining s	declared concerning uch evidence and
3) The und	ersigned agree(s) to execute all papers	and documents and perform any a	ict which may be necessary	y in connection with
claims or provisions of (	the International Convention for Protects and agree(s) to perform all affirm	ction of Industrial Property or simi	ilar agreements.	Huitad Character
to the Assignce.	•			
5) The und States resulting from sa	ersigned hereby authorize(s) and requi id application or any division or divisio	est(s) the Commissioner of Patents	to issue any and all Letter	s Patent of the United
entire interest, and here	by covenants that he has (they have) for	ill right to convey the entire interes	st herein assigned, and the	it he has (they have)
not executed and will no	it execute, any agreement in conflict he	rewith.		
6) The und	ersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of DI	CKINSON WRIGHT PLLC the pov	ver to insert on this assign	ment any further
In witness wh	y be necessary or desirable to comply we ereof, executed by the undersigned on	rith the rules of the United States F the date(s) opposite the undersign	'atent Office for recordation ed signature(s).	n of this document.
Date	Signature of Inventor (1)	Dominique FEDRONIC		(Seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor (2)	Eric LE SAINT		(Seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor (3)	John BABBIDGE		(Seal)
	roq . Signature of Inventor (4)	Hong LIU	Jan Sty	(Seal)
Date	Signature of Inventor (5)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(Seal)
This assignment of neither, then it should	nt should <u>preferably</u> be signed before: be signed before at least two witnesse.	(a) a Notary Public if within the U. s who also sign here:	S.A., or (b) a U.S. Counsel	if outside the U.S.A.
Date 16 Jul 24	Signature of Witness Signature of Witness	Jenel	Tan SolMu	in (fily)
Date 16 July 20	Signature of Witness	TAL XIAO HONG		(Scal)
-	<i>I</i> *√.	t		

**PATENT REEL: 036065 FRAME: 0171** 

**RECORDED: 07/13/2015**